PRESS RELEASE 5th May 2020



PCI Pal® shortlisted for Omnichannel Solution of the Year

<u>PCI Pal®</u>, the global provider of secure payment solutions, has been announced as a finalist in the 2020 Retail Systems Awards for its new PCI Pal Digital solution in the omnichannel solution of the year category.

The awards, which are in their 15th year, celebrate excellence and innovation in the retail sector and brings together the industry's best for a notable occasion in the retail technology calendar. Winners will be announced at an awards ceremony on 19th October 2020.

Talking about the shortlisting, James Barham, CEO, PCI Pal said, "The market is experiencing a shift towards digital engagement and, as retailers add more digital solutions to their customer engagement strategies, it will be important to ensure adherence to increasingly stringent compliance and data privacy rules and regulations.

"Across our suite of solutions, including PCI Pal Digital, Agent Assist, and IVR, we enable a true omnichannel secure payments environment for retailers taking Cardholder Not Present payments – via any conversational channel across the globe. We are delighted to be shortlisted for the Retail Systems Awards and look forward to the winners being announced later this year."

For further details regarding the Retail Systems Awards, visit: <u>www.retail-</u> <u>systems.com/awards/index.php</u>

For more information on PCI Pal visit <u>www.pcipal.com</u>, call +44 207 030 3770 to arrange a demonstration or follow PCI Pal on <u>Twitter</u>.

ends

Notes to Editors:

About PCI Pal

PCI Pal[®] is the global provider of secure payment solutions. PCI Pal's cloud platform empowers organisations to take payments securely without bringing their environments into scope of PCI DSS and other card payment data security rules and regulations.

With the entire product portfolio served from PCI Pal's cloud environment, integrations with existing telephony, payment, and desktop environments are simple and light-touch, ensuring no degradation of service while achieving security and compliance.

PCI Pal has offices in London, Ipswich (UK) and Charlotte NC (USA). For more information visit <u>www.pcipal.com</u> or follow the team on Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/PCIPAL</u>

Editor's Contact: Peppa Sheridan Peptalk Communications + 44 (0)1787 313822 // peppa@peptalkpr.co.uk